Read No NE 907



The Mizoram Gazette Published by Authority

Vol. XXI Friday 19. 6. 1992, Jyaistha 29 S.E, 1914 Issue No. 25

Government of Mizoram PART I

Appointments, Postings, Transfers, Powers, Leave and other Personal Notices and Orders.

NOTIFICATIONS

No. A. 22012/1/90-PERS(B), the 18th June, 1992. In pursuance of Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs Order No. 14016/37/90-UTS dt. 20. 5. 92, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint Pu Lalmalsawma, IAS (AGMU 83) as Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, General Administration Department and Secretariat Administration Deptt. with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

Pu Lalmalsawma, IAS will draw his pay and allowances against the sanctioned post of Secretary to Chief Minister, (Senior Time Scale).

Further, the Governor of Mizoran is pleased to order that the period between 4. 6. 92 (AN) i. e. the date on which Pu Lalmalsawma, IAS reported for duty under the Govt. of Mizoram and the actual date of taking over charge of Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, General Administration and Secretariat Administration Department will be treated as compulsory waiting period and he will be paid pay and allowances for this period as admissible under the rules.

P. Lungliana, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram. NC.LAD/VC-31/92/36 (A), the 18th June, 1992. In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 3 of the Lusi ai Hills District (Village Councils) Act, 1953, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to nominate the persons whose names appear in column 3 of the Annexure as members of the village councils within Aizawl/Lunglei Dist. listed in the corresponding entry in column 2 of the annexure.

R. V. Lalmawia, Commissioner, Local Administration Deptt.

ANNEXURE

S/No. Name of Village Councils		Name of persons nominated	
j.	Ratu	1) Saplawmthanga 2) Thangliankhuma	
2.	N. E. Tlangnuam	Vanlalnghaka	v
3.	N. Khawlek	Vanlalthanga	
4.	Kananthar	Data	
5.	N. E. Khawdungsei	Lalthankima	
6.	Kepran	H. Sangliana	
7,	Darlawn	1) Buanzika 2) R. Thangliana	
8.	Sailutar	D. Rokhama	
9.	Serzawl ° N'	Lalrawna	
10.	Lamherh	Zathanga	
11.	Sawleng	Vanlalsawma	
12.	Serkhan	K. Lalrema	
13.	Pangbalkawa	Zalawma	
14.	Chilui	Zohoa	

15.	Bethani	Jormea
16.	N. Braipui	Pa rduna
17.	Falkawn	Khingliana
18.	W. Lungdar	Vanla Ihriata
19.	Zote (Champhai)	K. Lawmthanga
20.	Chengkawllui (LLi Dist)	Kinamoni.

Govt. of Mizoram PART—II(A)

Resolutions, Regulations, Orders, Notifications, Rules and Acts Award of Tribunal, Requisition, Acquisition and declaration relating to land and Forest etc., by the State Govt. and Head of Departments.

NOTIFICATION .

No. A. 16011/1/86-RD, the 18th June, 1992. The period of deputation in respect of Pu Lalhmingthanga Sailo, Statistical Officer, State Level Monitoring Cell, Rural Development Department is hereby extended for a further period of One year with effect from 11/5/92 on the same terms and conditions as laid down by the Govt. of India Ministry of Home affairs and Instruction issued there under from time to time.

This has the approval of DP & AR (GSW) vide their I. D. No. GSW. 30/92/14 dt. 12/5/1992.

Remmawia Vanchhawng,
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Rural Development Department.

NO. A. 22019/1/86-PWE, the 17th June, 1992. In the interest of Public Services the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to shuffle the controlling authority of the under mentioned Public Works Department Divisions and to place them under the control of Superintending Engineers indicated against each with immediate effect and until further order;

St. Name of Division No.		Present controlling authority	New controlling authority	
1	2	3	4	
1. Store Division with its Head Quater at Zuangtui.		Chief Engineer, PWD.	Superintending Engineer, P. W. D. Central Circle.	

2. Hmuifang Division with its Hqr. at Albawk.

Superintending Engineer, P. W. D. Central Circle. Superintending Engineer, P. W. D. Eastern Circle.

Robula,
Commr. & Secy. to the Gevt. of Mizoram,
Public Works Department.

NO. B-11024/11/90-LAD. the 16th June, 1992. In supercession of this Departments Notification NO. B.-11024/11/90-LAD dt. 21. 1. 91. the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint Pu R. Liankima Asstt. Director LAD as Project Officer to lock after the works of NRY in addition to his normal duties with immediate effect and until further orders.

R. V. Lalmawia.
Commissioner,
Local Administration Deptt.

Government of Mizoram

PART IX

Advertisements, Notices (Tender Notices), Advertisements for the post and vacancies etc. Registration and Liquidation and Merger Notification of Co-operative Societies by the State Government.

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

In the matter of application of Pu Philip Lalthianghlina and 14 (fourteen) other for registration of Cooperative Society at Dawrpui B.P.O. Dawrpui Police Station Aizawl Sub-Division Aizawl in the District of Aizawi.

I do hereby notify the persuance of the Section II (2) of the Mizoram Cooperative Societies Act, 1991 the Society has been registered in my Office as a Cooperative Society with limited liability under the title of the Dawrpui Multipurpose Cooperative Society Ltd, and number as No Aw- 200/91-92 Dated this the Seventeenth day of June in the year, One thousand nine hundred ninety two Anno Domini.

The Bye-Laws adopted by the said Society have also been registered. The following is the area of Operation of the Society.

1. Dawrpui V/C area.

Assistant Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Aizawl west, Aizawl.